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GRANT COUNTY 
DISASTER DECLARATION 

RESOLUTION 00-08-30

WHEREAS, Grant County has suffered severe damage caused by a flash flood on or about 
July 1st, 2000; and,

WHEREAS, Extensive damage was caused to a number of community ditches on the Mimbres 
River, and

WHEREAS, The incident has resulted in undue human suffering and hardship and threatens the, 
safety, health, welfare, and well-being of the citizens and local economy of Grant County; 
and,

WHEREAS, All locally available public and private resources and forces available to mitigate and 
alleviate the damage have been insufficient to cope with the resulting situation, make repairs, 
and meet public safety requirements;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Grant County Commission, 
by virtue of the authority provided by Grant County Ordinance 95-04-20A titled “Civil 
Preparedness,” and by the New Mexico Civil Emergency Preparedness Act (NMS A1978,12- 
10-01 to 12-10-11) do hereby declare Grant County to b under a state of Disaster, for the 
purpose of exercising necessary emergency powers and expenditure of available local 
resources and for requesting aid, assistance, relief programs, and funding that may be 
available from the state of New Mexico.

DONE, this 30th day of August, 2000, in Grant County, New Mexico.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF 
GRANT COUNTY

SCHOLL, CHAIRMAN
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
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